

2 Peachtree Street, NW, 15th Floor Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3142

dph.ga.gov

NEWS ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 11, 2019

CONTACT: Nancy Nydam (404) 657-2462

Board of Public Health March Meeting Cancelled

ATLANTA – The Board of Public Health has **cancelled** its meeting for the Georgia Department of Public Health (DPH) scheduled for Tuesday, March 12, 2019.

###

About the Board of Public Health:

For biographies and photos, visit: http://health.state.ga.us/boh/members.asp.

About the Georgia Department of Public Health

The Georgia Department of Public Health (DPH) is the lead agency in preventing disease, injury and disability; promoting health and well-being; and preparing for and responding to disasters from a health perspective. DPH's main functions include: Health Promotion and Disease Prevention, Maternal and Child Health, Infectious Disease and Immunization, Environmental Health, Epidemiology, Emergency Preparedness and Response, Emergency Medical Services, Pharmacy, Nursing, Volunteer Health Care, the Office of Health Equity, Vital Records, and the State Public Health Laboratory. For more information about DPH, visit dph.georgia.gov.